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LEGAL ADDRESS:  LOT- 14, BLOCK-7 SECTION - 11,
RANGE 4 EAST,
NORTH SAANICH DISTRICT, PLAN 381
P..D. 002-609-363
CIVIC ADDRESS: 9824, THIRD STREET
SIDNEY, B.C.
ZONING DATA
ZONING:  C1
SITEAREA: 5986.85sqft.  (656.20m?)
= PROPOSED SRW DEDUCTION :  495.85sq.t.  (46.07 m?)
ALLOWED / REQUIRED ~ PROPOSED
LOTAREA: 250 m? (MINIMUM) 556.20m*
FAR: 24 237
BUILDING HEIGHT:  15.0m. 14.99 m.
STOREYS: 4 storey 4 storeys
TOTALDW UNIT: - 9
BU|LDING GROUND COVERAGE: 472,30 m? (5,083.75 sq.t)
1 SITE COVERAGE (%): - .
1 (47230 /556.20 X 100-84.91 ]
o soner AARKING AREA AND ACCESS
wsmd srReeT TReE (1ve) AISLE TOTAL COVERAGE(%)  50% 62.70% (AREA-348.74m?)
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LEE S PARKING: 9+1=10 8
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L i (INCLUDING 1 HC PARKING STALL)
1 PER DW UNIT s
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Building

Strata

Flan £EFS2645

1\ SITE PLAN
S
CONSTRUCTION OF
SPATIAL SEPARATION (B.C.B.C. 3.2.3) EXPOSING BLDG. Face  (BCBC.3237)
AREA OF EXPOSED | RATIO LIMITING | OPENING OPENING NON-COMBUSTIBLE | NON-COMBUSTIBLE
BLDG. FACE | (L/H OR H/L) | DISTANCE |PERMITTED % | PROPOSED % F.RR. CONTRUCTION CLADDING

NORTH 26.37 m? 3.4:1 2.74m 45 % 21% 45 min. A YES
WEST 20.8 m? 2.6:1 3.00m 60 % 38 % 45 min. A YES
SOUTH 26.37 m2 3.4:1 2.85m 46 % 169 % 45 min. A YES
EAST 23.44m? 2611 8.90 m 100 % 52 % 45 min. A YES

mmmm - Third Str

HC (ACCESSIBLE) PARKING:

2 STALL 1STALL
(0:9 REQUIRED PARKING- 1 STALL
HAS TO BE ACCESIBLE STALL IN ALL USES)

ACCESS AISLES WIDTH: 5.5M 3.6M. (VARIANCE)
(FOR TWO-WAY TRAVEL)
GRDUND FLOOR RETAIL AREA:  [390.855q.ft] (36.30 m?)
GHOUND FLOOR TOTAL AREA:  [1,381.20sq.ft] (128.30 m?)
2nd FLOOR AREA:  [4,272.30sq.1t]  (396.90 m?)

3rd FLOOR AREA:  [4,272.30 sq.ft] (396.90 m?)
4th FLOOR AREA:  [4,272.30sq.t]  (396.90 m?)
GROSS FLOOR AREA:  14,198.10sq.ft.  (1,319.00m?)
BCBC BLDG. AREA:  4105m? (4,419.5sq.ft)
FAR: 237
TOTAL # OF UNITS: 9 (INCLUDING 3 ADAPTABLE UNITS)
TWO BEDRM+ DEN (ADAPTABLE) TWO BEDRM  THREE BEDRM
3 3 3
BICYCLE PARKING : REQUIRED PROVIDED
CLASS 1 1 PER DW UNIT 12
CLASS 2 6 BIKE RACK 3 BIKE RACK
PER BUILDING (VARIANCE)

AVERAGE GRADE: EXISTING NATURAL GRADE 7.7 M.
(7.8 +7.747.647.6 /4 = 7.7)

NOTE: ALL PARKING SPACES WILL HAVE ELECTRIC VEHICLE

READY CHARGING INFRASTRUCTURE.

BUILDING CODE DATA - 9824 THIRD STREET

BC BUILDING CODE: 2024 Part 3
BUILDING CLASSIFICATION:

3.2.2.52 GROUP C, up to 4 Storeys, sprinklered
Floor Assembilies to be 1 hr F.R.R.

3.2.2.61 GROUP D, up to 4 Storeys, sprinklered
Floor Assembilies to be 1 hr F.R.R.

3.2.2.67 GROUP E, up to 4 Storeys, sprinklered
Floor Assemblies to be 1 hr F.R.R.

3.2.2.86 GROUP F, Division 3 up to 4 Storeys, Sprinklered
Floor assemblies shall be fire separations and,
if of combustible construction, shall have a
fire resistance rating not less than 45 min.

SUPPORTING
FLOORS ROOFS  STRUCTURES
F.R.R OF BUILDING COMPONENTS : 1 HR 1HR 1 HR

1HR  (B.CB.C.334.21)

45MIN. (B.C.B.C.3.3.1.4.2)

YES  (B.CB.C.324.1.1)
STANDPIPE SYSTEM: YES ~ (B.C.B.C.3.258)
EMERGENCY POWER : YES

UNIT ENTRY DOOR F.R.R.: 20min. (B.C.B.C.3.1.8.12.1.al)

ACCESSIBILITY : NOT REQUIRED TO: SERVICE ROOMS, ELEVATOR MACHINE
RO

OMS, ATTIC OR ROOF SPACES
(B.CB.C.38232)
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BC Land Surveyor’s Site Plan Of: W]
Lot 14, Block /., Section 11, Range 4 East

North Saanich District, Plan 381.

P.l.D. 002—609—363

Civic Address: 9824 Third Street

Dated this 12th day of November, 2024.
Distances and elevations shown are in metres. S ZL/fO ZLO
Elevations are based on geodetic datum CVD28BC
and derived from OCM 79H0517. [0
This site plan is for buiing and design purposes and s P / an E /D S 8 j 4 O S \5‘
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